Use Trends of Oil Pesticides: Pounds Applied

Text files of data are available at <https://files.cdpr.ca.gov/pub/outgoing/pur/data/>. The reported pounds of chemicals used that are oils. Although
some oils and other petroleum distillates are on U.S. EPA's list of A or B carcinogens or the State's Proposition 65 list of chemicals "known to cause
cancer," these carcinogenic oils are not known to be used in California as pesticides. Many oil pesticides used in California serve as alternatives to
chemicals with higher toxicity. Use includes both agricultural and reportable nonagricultural applications. The word "none" or "N/A" indicates no use at
all that year. Values > 1 are rounded.

Chemical 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
hydrotreated
paraffinic
solvent 103,750 98,414 61,503 40,961 21,860 10,642 7,887 11,724 1,033 1,037
isoparaffinic
hydrocarbons 9,822 6,415 2,191 1,516 1,460 1,294 1,406 871 1,357 573
kerosene 4,504 221 24 74 N/A 10 1 107 44 N/A
low
molecular
weight
paraffinic oil 21,808 16,416 17,373 22,247 25,255 72,631 28,333 28,346 30,326 21,833
mineral oil | 19,378,729 | 30,636,936 | 27,403,250 | 38,280,312 | 36,515,870 | 36,368,016 | 39,442,929 | 39,712,073 | 43,677,360 | 37,089,143
naphtha,
heavy
aromatic N/A 0 N/A 31 N/A 1 N/A 0 0 0
orchex 796
oil 61,963 121,278 75,668 26,462 12,485 3,138 1,728 978 1,054 462
petroleum
derivative
resin N/A 6 N/A N/A 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
petroleum
distillates 52,749 10,642 8,121 4,887 5,624 6,813 4,218 11,023 2,141 3,755
petroleum
distillates,
aliphatic 6,594 7,651 15,174 10,812 6,010 5,192 1,848 1,096 253 5

California Department of Pesticide Regulation



https://files.cdpr.ca.gov/pub/outgoing/pur/data/

Chemical

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

petroleum
distillates,
aromatic

100

303

434

128

43

115

14

46

petroleum
distillates,
refined

9,039

8,575

4,235

2,498

3,504

3,170

285

125

209

122

petroleum
hydrocarbons

27

77

33

692

809

25

50

116

117

petroleum
naphthenic
oils

N/A

162

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

petroleum
oil, paraffin
based

393,729

219,427

170,202

137,838

119,727

75,755

76,389

160,724

193,029

96,812

petroleum
oil,
unclassified

8,498,603

4,828,126

2,506,603

3,163,043

1,814,640

877,409

482,510

590,846

279,411

252,249

Total

28,541,419

35,954,488

30,264,973

41,691,503

38,527,252

37,424,106

40,047,627

40,518,142

44,186,349

37,466,036

California Department of Pesticide Regulation







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		oils_pounds_applied.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



