## Use Trends of Oil Pesticides: Pounds Applied

Text files of data are available at <a href="https://files.cdpr.ca.gov/pub/outgoing/pur/data/">https://files.cdpr.ca.gov/pub/outgoing/pur/data/</a>. The reported pounds of chemicals used that are oils. Although some oils and other petroleum distillates are on U.S. EPA's list of A or B carcinogens or the State's Proposition 65 list of chemicals "known to cause cancer," these carcinogenic oils are not known to be used in California as pesticides. Many oil pesticides used in California serve as alternatives to chemicals with higher toxicity. Use includes both agricultural and reportable nonagricultural applications. The word "none" or "N/A" indicates no use at all that year. Values > 1 are rounded.

Chemical	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
hydrotreated										
paraffinic										
solvent	103,750	98,414	61,503	40,961	21,860	10,642	7,887	11,724	1,033	1,037
isoparaffinic										
hydrocarbons	9,822	6,415	2,191	1,516	1,460	1,294	1,406	871	1,357	573
kerosene	4,504	221	24	74	N/A	10	1	107	44	N/A
low										
molecular										
weight										
paraffinic oil	21,808	16,416	17,373	22,247	25,255	72,631	28,333	28,346	30,326	21,833
mineral oil	19,378,729	30,636,936	27,403,250	38,280,312	36,515,870	36,368,016	39,442,929	39,712,073	43,677,360	37,089,143
naphtha,										
heavy										
aromatic	N/A	0	N/A	31	N/A	1	N/A	0	0	0
orchex 796										
oil	61,963	121,278	75,668	26,462	12,485	3,138	1,728	978	1,054	462
petroleum										
derivative										
resin	N/A	6	N/A	N/A	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
petroleum										
distillates	52,749	10,642	8,121	4,887	5,624	6,813	4,218	11,023	2,141	3,755
petroleum										
distillates,										
aliphatic	6,594	7,651	15,174	10,812	6,010	5,192	1,848	1,096	253	5

Chemical	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
petroleum										
distillates,										
aromatic	100	303	434	128	4	9	43	115	14	46
petroleum										
distillates,										
refined	9,039	8,575	4,235	2,498	3,504	3,170	285	125	209	122
petroleum										
hydrocarbons	27	77	33	692	809	25	50	116	117	1
petroleum										
naphthenic										
oils	N/A	1	162	1	3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
petroleum										
oil, paraffin										
based	393,729	219,427	170,202	137,838	119,727	75,755	76,389	160,724	193,029	96,812
petroleum										
oil,										
unclassified	8,498,603	4,828,126	2,506,603	3,163,043	1,814,640	877,409	482,510	590,846	279,411	252,249
Total	28,541,419	35,954,488	30,264,973	41,691,503	38,527,252	37,424,106	40,047,627	40,518,142	44,186,349	37,466,036